## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Harjinder S. Cheema	03/17/2006

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Next Innovations Inc.
Street Address:	8151 Barnett Street
City:	Mission
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V2V 7C7

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6955458

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (604)681-4081

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6046693432

Email: DJMdocket@patentable.com

Correspondent Name: Oyen Wiggs Green & Mutala LLP

Address Line 1: 480 - The Station, 601 West Cordova St. Address Line 4: Vancouver, BC, CANADA V6B 1G1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P494 9000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David J. McGruder

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment for U.S. Patent No. 6,955,458#page1.tif

(9552

-CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 017344 FRAME: 0551

P494 9000 DJM/ctr

# **ASSIGNMENT**

The undersigned, Harjinder S. CHEEMA, whose post office address is 8151 Barnett Street, Mission, B.C., Canada, V2V 7C7, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, hereby assigns to NEXT INNOVATIONS INC., a British Columbia company, whose post office address is 8151 Barnett Street, Mission, B.C., Canada, V2V 7C7, all right, title and interest of the undersigned, in and to the invention which is the subject of United States Letters Patent No. 6,955,458, issued October 18, 2005, for an invention entitled Gutter System with Built-In Ropelights, and to all corresponding right, title and interest in and to said patent and any and all patents which have been or may be granted therefor, in all countries of the world.

EXECUTED at Mission, B.C., Canada, this \_\_\_\_\_ day of March, 2006.

Harringer S. CHEEMA

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

I, GLEN ROBORTSON [insert witness name]

declare that I was personally present and did see Harjinder S. CHEEMA duly sign and execute

the above Assignment.

Witness

PATENT REEL: 017344 FRAME: 0552

**RECORDED: 03/22/2006**